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AN ORDINANCE APPROPRIATING FUNDS FROM PARKS SPECIAL REVENUE ACCOUNTS TO THECONWAY
PARKS DEPARTMENT CAPITALBUDGET ACCOUNTS; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES

WHEREAS, The Conway Parks Department needs to make improvements and replace various equipment
within their department;

WHEREAS, Parks Impact Fees and Parks and Recreation A&P money is allocated to be used for such
manner;

NOW THEREFORE BEIT ORDAINEDBYTHE CITY COUNCILOF THE CITYOF CONWAY, ARKANSAS
THAT:

SECTION 1. The City of Conway shall appropriate $340,000 from Parks Impact Fees Fund Balance
Appropriation Account (652.140.4900) to the following Parks Department Capital Budget Accounts:

252.140.5990
252.156.5990
252.159-5990

Parks CIP-Mise
Conway Station Park CIP-Misc
Fairgrounds ClP-Misc

$170,000.00
$120,000.00
$ 50,000.00

SECTION 2. The City of Conway shall appropriate $141,800 from A&P Sales Tax Fund Balance
Appropriation Account (252.000.4900) to the following Parks Department Capital Budget Accounts:

252.140.5910
252.140.5920
252.159.5910
252.161.5910

Parks Machinery & Equipment
Parks Vehicles
Fairgrounds Machinery & Equip
Beaverfork Machinery & Equip

$42,800.00
$44,000.00
$35,000.00
$20,000.00

SECTION 3. All ordinances in conflict herewith are repealed to the extent of the conflict.

PASSED this 24th day of April 2012.

Approved:

Mayor Tab Townsell
Attest:

L4Y/0C~
Michael O. Garrett
City Clerk/Treasurer




