





City of Conway, Arkansas Ordinance No. <u>0-12-40</u>

## AN ORDINANCE APPROPRIATING FUNDS FROM PARKS SPECIAL REVENUE ACCOUNTS TO THE CONWAY PARKS DEPARTMENT CAPITAL BUDGET ACCOUNTS; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES

WHEREAS, The Conway Parks Department needs to make improvements and replace various equipment within their department;

WHEREAS, Parks Impact Fees and Parks and Recreation A&P money is allocated to be used for such manner;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CONWAY, ARKANSAS THAT:

**SECTION 1**. The City of Conway shall appropriate \$340,000 from Parks Impact Fees Fund Balance Appropriation Account (652.140.4900) to the following Parks Department Capital Budget Accounts:

252.140.5990	Parks CIP- Misc	\$170,000.00
252.156.5990	Conway Station Park CIP-Misc	\$120,000.00
252.159-5990	Fairgrounds CIP-Misc	\$ 50,000.00

**SECTION 2.** The City of Conway shall appropriate \$141,800 from A&P Sales Tax Fund Balance Appropriation Account (252.000.4900) to the following Parks Department Capital Budget Accounts:

252.140.5910	Parks Machinery & Equipment	\$42,800.00
252.140.5920	Parks Vehicles	\$44,000.00
252.159.5910	Fairgrounds Machinery & Equip	\$35,000.00
252.161.5910	Beaverfork Machinery & Equip	\$20,000.00

SECTION 3. All ordinances in conflict herewith are repealed to the extent of the conflict.

**PASSED** this 24<sup>th</sup> day of April 2012.

Approved:

**Mayor Tab Townsell** 

Attest:

Crantt

Michael O. Garrett City Clerk/Treasurer